

NRI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi : . Permanent Affiliation to JNTUK, Kakinada Accredited by NBA (CSE, ECE & EEE), Accredited by NAAC with A-Grade ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution

Pothavarappadu (V), (Via) Nunna, Agiripalli (M), Vijayawada (Rural) - 521 212. Eluru District, A.P., INDIA Mobile : 8333 882444 Ph : 0866 - 2469665, 0866 - 2469666 e-mail : principal@nriit.edu.in URL : www.nriit.edu.in

Date: 16/08/2023

From:

The Principal, NRI Institute of Technology, College Code: K N

То

The Registrar, JNTUK, Kakinada. Respected Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Requisition for issue of "Permanent Affiliation" order - Reg.

Our college NRI Institute of Technology, is a NBA accredited and Autonomous Institution, affiliated to JNTUK. Now this is to submit to your kind notice that for the grant of Permanent Affiliation, FFC Team inspection visit, to our institution was completed on 03-07-2023. Now as we are applying for NAAC Cycle-II, we are supposed to submit the sanction order of Permanent Affiliation from the academic year 2023-24, along with the IIQA application.

Hence, we hereby request you to kindly arrange to issue the sanction order of Permanent Affiliation from the academic year 2023-24, at the earliest.

Thanking you, With regards,

Yours sincerely,





NB Que under

(Dr. C. NAGA BHASKAR) PRINCIPAL NRI Institute of Technology Potheverappadu (V), Agiripalii (M)



O: 0884-2300900 F: 0884-2300901

PROCEEDINGS OF THE

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY KAKINADA

KAKINADA-533 003. ANDHRA PRADESH (India) (Established by Andhra Pradesh Act No.30 of 2008)

Proc. No. JNTUK/DAA/B1/Perm Affi/NRI Inst. of Tech/KN/2022-23

Date: 31.12.2022

Sub: JNTU Kakinada - DAA - Grant of Renewal of Permanent Affiliation for a period of Three Years from the academic Year 2020-2021 to "NRI Institute of Technology(KN), Pothavarappadu, Agiripalli, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh" – Orders – Issued.

Read: 1. FFC Report submitted by FFC team during 2020-2021.

2. Letter dated 26.12.2022 received from the Principal, NRI Institute of Technology(KN), Pothavarappadu, Agiripalli, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh.

- 3. AICTE F.No. South-Central/1-7022223440/2020/EOA, dated. 15.06.2020.
- 4. AICTE F.No. South-Central/1-9317672834/2021/EOA, dated. 12.07.2021.
- 5. AICTE F.No. South-Central/1-10975163412/2022/EOA, dated. 07.07.2022.
- 6. Note File approvals of Honourable Vice-Chancellor dated 31-12-2022.

ORDER:

- NRI Institute of Technology(KN), Pothavarappadu, Agiripalli, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh has applied for Renewal of Permanent Affiliation during 2020-2021 and Committee has been constituted to physically verify all the requirements as per FFC template. The Committee has submitted its report vide ref (1) cited and Scrutiny Committee has recommended conditional Renewal of Permanent Affiliation for only one year ie. 2020-2021 as ratification parameters have not been complied. Subsequently, NRI Institute of Technology(KN), Pothavarappadu, Agiripalli, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh has applied for Ratification during February/March 2022.
- The Principal, "NRI Institute of Technology(KN), Pothavarappadu, Agiripalli, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh" has requested to issue of Renewal of Permanent affiliation for running UG & PG courses for a period of three academic Years ie. from 2020-2021 to 2022-2023 vide ref (2) read above.
- Vide ref (3), (4) and (5) cited, AICTE, New Delhi has accorded extension of approval to this institution for 2020-2021 to 2022-2023.
- Vide ref (6) cited, permission is here by accorded granting Renewal of Permanent Affiliation to "NRI Institute of Technology(KN), Pothavarappadu, Agiripalli, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh" sponsored by "Sri Durga Malleswari Educational Society, Vijayawada, Krishna District" for a period of Three Years ie. from the Academic Years 2020-2021 to 2022-2023.
- NRI Institute of Technology(KN), Pothavarappadu, Agiripalli, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh has been permitted to offer the following UG & PG courses with the intake shown against each discipline/specialization:

S. No	Name of the Course	Intake for the A.Y. 2020-21	Intake for the A.Y. 2021-22	Intake for the A.Y. 2022-23
1	B.Tech – Civil Engineering	120	60	60
2	B.Tech – Mechanical Engineering	180	120	120
3	B.Tech- Electrical and Electronics Engineering	60	60	60
4	B.Tech – Electronics & Communication Engineering	180	180	180
5	B.Tech – Computer Science & Engineering	180	180	180
6	B.Tech- Computer Science & Engineering (Indian Language)		60	60
7	B.Tech-Information Technology	60	60	120
8	B.Tech – CSE(Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning)	60	180	180
9	B.Tech- Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning	1966 - 1 977 1987	60	120
10	B.Tech-CSE(Data Science)	60	60	120
11	M.Tech-Structural Engineering	24	24	24
12	M.Tech- Thermal Engineering	24	24	24
13	M.Tech-Computer Science & Engineering	36	36	18
14	M.Tech- Power Electronics and Drives	18	18	18
15	M.Tech-Digital Electronics and Communication Systems	18	18	18
16	MBA(General Management)	60	60	60

The grant of Permanent Affiliation is subjected to the following conditions:

- 1. The Management shall follow the norms of AICTE and rules of the affiliation of JNT University Kakinada in all aspects.
- The Management shall follow the Academic Regulations and examination schedules of JNT University Kakinada.
- 3. The University can withdraw the Permanent Affiliation at any time, if the College does not satisfy the standards and norms of the University for Affiliation.
- 4. During the period of Permanent Affiliation, the college need to submit compliance report along with affiliation fee receipt.

To The Principal, Principal, NRI Institute of Technology(KN), Pothavarappadu, Agiripalli, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh



Copy to:

The Secretary/ Chairman, Sri Durga Malleswari Educational Society, Vijayawada Copy to the Secretary to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, JNTUK, Kakinada. Copy to the Rector, JNTUK, Kakinada Copy to the Director, Academic Audit, JNTUK, Kakinada.